
Pos  

 

Extreme 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNF 

 

Promoção/UTV 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNF 

 

Proto 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

Super Proto 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No.  

73 
88 
76 
66 
28 

10 

90 
133 

47 

13 

8 
112 

23 
9 

82 
151 

35 
86 
18 

Team  

73 Racing Team 
GR Team 4x4 
Sonmovingui 76 
Team HelderFil 
Qzito Pinheiro 

Garagem Transmontana 

RC Automóveis 
Reciclopeças 
Autro ST/Cameirão 4x4 

Team Torre da Princesa 

Valclima 
Oficina Bacelo 
Rafael e Gomes 
Canelas Pneus 

Malpevent by Npower 
Sonmovingui 151 
Ediprova 
Onoff Racing Team 
MCP Team 

Piloto  

Jorge Alfaia 
Georges Afonso 
Cesar Marques 
Filipe Ribeiro 
Joaquim Pinheiro 

Francisco Tiago 

Carlos Teixeira 
Carlos Martins 
Celso Ferreira 

Rui Carvalho 

António Moreira 
Luis Bacelo 
Carlos Gomes 
António Silva 

Marco Polónio 
Nelson Sousa 
Nuno Santos 
Flávio Aquino 
Miguel Abreu 

Lic. Piloto  

2387 
5130 
2561 
1625 
4167 

5373 

3052 
2164 
3445 

5169 

2217 
3280 
2373 
2717 

2816 
2915 
2050 
3452 
3325 

Navegador  

Francisco Carvalho 
Paulo Cameirão 
C'esar Carneiro 
Flávio Reis 
João Moreira 

Pedro Rodrigues 

João Neto 
João Pinto 
Henrique Padrão 

Carla Lopes 

André Neves 
João Lucas 
Rafael Gomes 
Paulo Reis 

Daniel Jorge 
António Pereira 
Gonçalo Mesquita 
David Brito 
Ivo Mendes 

Lic. Navegador  

2393 
2821 
2815 
1673 
4140 

5313 

3054 
2163 
5212 

5168 

2548 
2633 
2374 
4902 

3227 
2200 
2803 
3460 
3751 

PT  

8974 
8785 
9312 
9266 
9803 

9008 

7517 
7862 

9814 

8772 
7395 
7993 
7858 

7861 
8784 
8949 
9552 

Class  

Extreme 
Extreme 
Extreme 
Extreme 
Extreme 

Extreme 

Promoção/UTV 
Promoção/UTV 
Promoção/UTV 

Promoção/UTV 

Proto 
Proto 
Proto 
Proto 

Super Proto 
Super Proto 
Super Proto 
Super Proto 
Super Proto 

Total Tm  

3:51:31.335 
3:17:06.132 
3:19:43.880 
3:32:54.499 
1:24:50.110 

0.000 

2:49:26.040 
3:42:36.547 
2:04:07.247 

0.000 

3:42:31.734 
3:43:34.403 
3:54:54.869 
2:49:08.115 

3:58:12.497 
3:58:39.178 
3:25:06.948 
3:25:58.941 
3:43:45.492 

Laps  

5 
4 
4 
4 
1 

3 
3 
1 

5 
5 
4 
3 

6 
6 
5 
5 
5 

Points  

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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Pos  
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 

No.  
423 

6 
116 

71 
4 

278 

Team  
Team Ziggaworks 
Sem Stress 
Base Branca 
Trial Cars 
CVM 4x4 
278 Racing Team 

Piloto  
Cristiano Afonso 
Laurindo Mendonça 
Vitor Matos 
João Rebelo 
Renato Barroso 
Hernâni Pinheiro 

Lic. Piloto  
4227 
5331 
5317 
4407 
4965 
1267 

Navegador  
Miguel Baptista 
Joaquim Ribeiro 
Rodrigo Matos 
Cristiano Fernandes 
Daniel Silva 
Tiago Santos 

Lic. Navegador  
4240 
5371 
4010 
633 
5352 
5217 

PT  
8811 
7611 
8012 
8010 
9372 
9674 

Class  
Super Proto 
Super Proto 
Super Proto 
Super Proto 
Super Proto 
Super Proto 

Total Tm  
3:55:57.423 
3:05:44.081 
2:27:18.486 

52:46.566 
58:28.348 

0.000 

Laps  
5 
4 
2 
1 
1 

Points  
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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